
             
              
     

               
   

              
             

                
 

 
 

           
            

       

 

    

      
 

 

 
 

 

 
  

  

  
 

  
 

    
 

    
  

  
 

  
 

   
 

    
  

    

      
 

 

 
 

 

 
  

  

  
 

  
 

    
 

  
    

  
 

   
 

  
  

  

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Fresh Bulk Apples for Further Processing as 
indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance 
programs for Fiscal Year 2023. 

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000009457 dated 
July 7, 2023. 

The Fresh Bulk Apples for Further Processing were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. 
Deliveries are to be made from October 1, 2023, and June 30, 2024. 

Unawarded: The target qty in Shelby, MI was reduced by 39,600lbs due to change in program 
requirements. 

Further information can be obtained from the Contracting Procurement Staff, Agricultural 
Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 
720- 4517 or the website at http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food. 

RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING INC 

Material Desc. Delivery Period Ship-To City 

APPLES FOR Oct 2023 - Mar SHELBY 
FURTHER 2024 
PROCESSING – 
BULK 
APPLES FOR Apr 2024- Jun SHELBY 
FURTHER 2024 
PROCESSING – 
BULK 

Ship 
-To 
Stat 
e 
MI 

MI 

Price 
Per 
Poun 
d 
$0.33 

$0.40 

Target 
Pounds 

29,931,2 
19 

2,550,91 
3 

Maxim 
um 
Pounds 

30,960,8 
19 

3,540,91 
3 

FARM FRESH FIRST, LLC 

Material Desc. Delivery Period Ship-To City 

APPLES FOR Oct 2023 - Mar HARTFORD 
FURTHER 2024 
PROCESSING – 
BULK 

Ship 
-To 
Stat 
e 
MI 

Price 
Per 
Poun 
d 
$0.25 
50 

Target 
Pounds 

5,495,77 
2 

Maxim 
um 
Pounds 

6,594,92 
6 

APPLES FOR 
FURTHER 

Apr 2024- Jun 
2024 

HARTFORD MI $0.25 
50 

589,040 787,040 

http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food


  
 

  
 

  
 

    
 

 
 

 
    

  
 

  
 

   
 

 
 

 
  

  

    

      
 

 

 
 

 

 
  

  

  
 

  
 

    
 

  
  

  

  
 

  
 

   
 

  
  

  

 

PROCESSING – 
BULK 
APPLES FOR Oct 2023 - Mar 
FURTHER 2024 
PROCESSING – 
BULK 
APPLES FOR Apr 2024- Jun 
FURTHER 2024 
PROCESSING – 
BULK 
MIGHTY FRESH FARMS, LLC 

Material Desc. Delivery Period 

APPLES FOR Oct 2023 - Mar 
FURTHER 2024 
PROCESSING – 
BULK 

RICHLAND 
CENTER 

RICHLAND 
CENTER 

Ship-To City 

LUDINGTON 

WI 

WI 

Ship 
-To 
Stat 
e 
MI 

$0.37 
00 

$0.37 
00 

Price 
Per 
Poun 
d 
$0.25 
00 

1,267,20 
0 

181,526 

Target 
Pounds 

436,430 

1,465,20 
0 

379,526 

Maxim 
um 
Pounds 

634,430 

APPLES FOR Apr 2024- Jun LUDINGTON MI $0.31 30,000 228,000 
FURTHER 
PROCESSING – 
BULK 

2024 00 


